COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Bill Bilyeu

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects \,
Date: 01-25-2023

Subject: Change Order to Acumen Enterprises
PCO 3a - Owner requested add to repair handrail at second floor Juvenile Probation
entrance. Handrail has rusted away from welded base plate. $717.00

PCO 3b — Owner requested add to seal and paint brick under old coping removed from
the roof. New coping did not need to overlap in the same manner as the old coping.
$876.00

PCO 3c - Engineer requested add to install sealant in gap between the sidewalk and

the steel frame of the second floor walkway. Found during removal of old flashing,
closing the gap will maintain water tightness. $5,069.00

Total for this change order — $6,662.00 or 0.89% of contract
Total changes for this contract — $20,176.00 or 2.69% of contract
Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects




